	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR 1018	33462HED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREO
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Threshfield's Inc.	Name: Eureka! Institute, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - Ohio □ Other □ Ves □ no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Ohio ☐ Other
Execution Date: 08-22-01	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Designation Designat
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no
A. Frademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
75/604539 75/604541 Additional numb	08-23-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro bers attached? □ yes □ no
75/604541 Additional numb	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Robers attached? □ yes □ no
75/604541 Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Robers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 © Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rebers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
75/604541 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Robers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 © Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rebers attached? yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
75/604541 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rebers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
75/604541 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 DO NOT AAHMED1 0000085 75604539 40.00 DP	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rebers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
75/604541 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 DO NOT AAHMED1 0000085 75604539 81 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Patricia B. Hogan	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Robers attached? yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas	Threshfield's, Inc.
	(Name of Assignor)
of	3849 Edwards Road, Newtown, Ohio 45244
	(Address)
has adopted, us	sed and is using the trademarks which are pending applications
Nos. 75/60453	9 - MERWYN and 75/604541 - MERWYN TECHNOLOGY.
Whereas,	Eureka! Institute, Inc.
	(Name of Assignor)
of	3849 Edwards Road, Newtown, Ohio 45244
	(Address)
is desirous of a	equiring said pending trademarks;
Now, therefore	e, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereb	y acknowledged, said Threshfield's, Inc.
	(Assignor)
does hereby as	sign to the said <u>Eureka! Institute, Inc.</u>
•	(Assignee)
right, title, and	interest in and to the trademarks and the
goodwill of the	e business symbolized thereby.
	Doug Hall - President
State of	<u>uo</u>
County of	amulton ss:
On this <u>12</u> da	y of August . 2001, before me appeared Long Hall , the person who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged	that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.
	(Signature of Notary Public)
	(Signature of Notary Fublic)

LORRAINE M. PAULUS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 7, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0259

890825.1

RECORDED: 08/23/2001